505097152 09/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUCATION GATEWAYS LP LLLP	11/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGATE CORRELATION SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	5471 KEARNY VILLA ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 310		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92123		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16127396	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 745-5791

Email: kbenline@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47174-P001C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY BENLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Benline/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentGateways#page1.tif source=AssignmentGateways#page2.tif source=AssignmentGateways#page3.tif

PATENT 505097152 REEL: 046889 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Education Gateways LP LLLP, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 8150 North Central Expressway, Suite 1901, Dallas, Texas 75206 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, EdGate Correlation Services, LLC, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 5471 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 310, San Diego, CA 92123 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to the Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein. The undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to the Assignee or its Assigns, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for the invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to the application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by the Assignee,

4815-7170-6958

PATENT REEL: 046889 FRAME: 0528

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
 10/041655	Jan 8, 2002	Sandra Schugren, et al.	INTERNET-BASED EDUCATIONAL FRAMEWORK FOR THE CORRELATION OF LESSONS, RESOURCES AND ASSESSMENTS TO STATE STANDARDS	us

4815-7170-6958

PATENT REEL: 046889 FRAME: 0529 ///27/06 Date

Gary M. Goltz

Witness:

Date

4815-7170-6958

RECORDED: 09/17/2018 REEL: 04